
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052966-2025 

Contract

NHSE RSV Pharmacy Expansion (London Region)

NHS England London Region

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052966
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0591b2  
Published 1 September 2025, 6:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England London Region

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

Email

hub.queries@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

NHS Organisation Data Service

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052966-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052966-2025
mailto:hub.queries@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

Q71

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSE RSV Pharmacy Expansion (London Region)

Reference number

PRJ2152

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS London Commercial Hub (acting on behalf of NHS England London Region)
conducted a competitive procedure under PSR regulations for the award of the RSV
Pharmacy expansion services from a commencement date of September 2025 following
conclusion of the standstill period. 

The contract will continue until 31 March 2027, with an option for the Commissioner to

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 9

extend until 31 March 2029 at their discretion.

The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 does not apply to this award.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9.58

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 does not apply to this award.

NHS London Commercial Hub (acting on behalf of NHS England London Region)
conducted a competitive procedure under PSR regulations for the award of the RSV
Pharmacy expansion services from a commencement date of September 2025 following
conclusion of the standstill period.

The contract will continue until 31 March 2027, with an option for the Commissioner to
extend until 31 March 2029 at their discretion.

Following a competitive procedure, the following sites have been awarded to the
corresponding pharmacies:

NEL1 - Laville Ltd, Medicos Prime Health, S&A Pharma, Dunedene Ltd

NEL2 - Asvacare Ltd, Safedale Ltd, AV (bees) Ltd

NEL3 - Safedale Ltd, Laville Ltd, Medicos Prime



Page 4 to 9

NEL4 - Laville Ltd, Well Chadwell Heath

NEL5 - Mildcare Ltd, Laville Ltd

NEL6 - Laville Ltd

NEL7 - Asvacare (Subject to confirmation)

NWL1 - No bid/ bidder suitable 

NWL2 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL3 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL4 - Hayes End Healthcare Ltd

NWL5 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL6 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL7 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL8 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL9 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL10 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL11 - Greenlight Healthcare Ltd

NWL12 - Betapharma Ltd

NWL13 - Shah Pharmacy Ltd

NWL14 - Surreal Medicare Ltd

NWL15 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NWL16 - Finstead UK Ltd

NWL17 - Surreal Medicare Ltd t/a Jade Pharmacy

NCL1 - Radiant Medicare t/a Jade Pharmacy



Page 5 to 9

NCL2 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL3 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL4 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL5 - Greenlight Healthcare Ltd

NCL6 - Well Enfield, Well Enfield

NCL7 - Well Enfield

NCL8 - Nuvara Medicare 

NCL9 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL10 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL11 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL12 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL13 - No bid/ bidder suitable

NCL14 - Well Highgate

NCL15 - Kanari Ventures Ltd t/a Clan Pharmacy

SEL1 - Kingshield Pharmacy Ltd

SEL2 - New Park Pharmacy Ltd

SEL3 - No bid/ bidder suitable

SEL4 - No bid/ bidder suitable

SEL5 - Lockyer's Pharmacy

SEL6 - Tayzana Ltd

SEL7 - UK Apothecary

SWL1 - Well Bexley



Page 6 to 9

SWL2 - No bid/ bidder suitable

SWL3 - Pi-Gen Group (Barkers Pharmacy & Parade Pharmacy)

SWL4 - Tayzana Ltd

SWL5 - Aksam Ltd

SWL6 - Well Roehampton

SWL7 - No bid/ bidder suitable

SWL8 - Pearl Chemist

SWL9 - Pearl Chemist

All bids were evaluated against the criteria set by PSR and evaluated scores were
moderated.

Qualifying (Procurement Specific Questionnaire) also applied with winning bidders
selected.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Competitive Process / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Adherence / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2099/S 001-999999

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 102 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 102 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

See II.2.4) Description of the procurement

London

Country

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:999999-2099:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9.58

Total value of the contract/lot: £9.58

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by
11/09/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England (London Region)

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T10:32:51+0000
	TCPDF




